

MEDIA CONTACT: Kristen Fritz, Show House Public Relations Chair Junior League of Hartford 646.378.8086 JLHartfordSHPR@gmail.com

## **MEDIA ALERT**

## Junior League of Hartford Hosts Ladies Brunch and Holiday Fashion Show

## **Celebrating 90 Years of Voluntarism**

- WHAT Please join the Junior League of Hartford, Inc. for a Ladies Brunch and Holiday Fashion Show on Sunday, November 20, 2011 at 11:00 a.m., in celebration of the League's 90<sup>th</sup> Anniversary. This special event will also highlight the League's largest fundraiser, the Decorator Show House, which will take place in the spring of 2012, and will benefit the many programs and community projects of the League.
- **WHEN** Sunday, November 20, 2011 11:00 a.m.
- WHERE Downtown Hartford Marriot 200 Columbus Boulevard (Parking garage is attached to the Hotel)
- TICKETS\$40.00 per personOpen to the public and all JLH members and their guests
- WHO
  Celebrating 90 Years of Service The Junior League of Hartford The Junior League of Hartford, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. For 90 years, the League has researched current community needs and developed and implemented targeted community service projects to address those needs. This year, the League celebrates the anniversaries of its programs The Clothes Horse, Souper Sustainers, Links & Laughter, The Backpack Program, and Freshplace. For more information, visit www.jlhartford.org.

## About the Junior League of Hartford Decorator Show House

Every three years the Junior League of Hartford takes over a unique home or estate in the Greater Hartford area, selects regional decorators to decorate the interior and grounds, and sells tickets to the public for viewing of the completed house. The Junior League of Hartford has held 11 Decorator Show Houses over a 30-year span, and raised more than *\$1.35* million for its programs and projects. The Decorator Show House is the League's largest fundraiser. All proceeds from the Show House are used to fund its community projects and programs.

MORE Our members will be modeling the latest and greatest fashions from a host of fantastic local vendors. (Silkworm of West Hartford, SIGHT, and La Perla, to name a few!) If you would like to join us for a fantastic afternoon, please RSVP by November 14<sup>th</sup> to <u>www.jlhartford.org</u>. All reservations will require payment at the time they are made and can be completed online or checks can be mailed to:

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF HARTFORD 993 FARMINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 208 WEST HARTFORD, CT 06107 P: 860.233.4300

CONTACT Bre Bologna – <u>brebologna@gmail.com</u> Lucy Magnus – <u>lucymmagnus@gmail.com</u> Kristen Fritz – <u>kristen\_fritz@me.com</u>

###